


Cosmolite is a new materia.
Its composition provides inerts other than quartz 
entirely obtained from pre-consumer recycling, 

with a view to a philosophy that is more and more 
sustainable and respectful of the environment.

Cosmolite è materia nuova.
La sua composizione prevede inerti diversi dal 

quarzo interamente ottenuti da riciclo 
pre-consumo, nell’ottica di una filosofia sempre 

più sostenibile e rispettosa dell’ambiente

* Riferito a tutti gli inerti della composizione 
Referred to inert components



i 7 punti 
green
di Stone Italiana
The 7 green points of 
Stone Italiana

Dal 2010 le coperture dei nostri capannoni 
sono dotati di un impianto fotovoltaico 
che produce 200KW e dal 2017 abbiamo 
installato un economizzatore di rete in cabina 
elettrica che ci permette di regolarizzare 
i flussi energetici con notevole risparmio sul 
consumo, sempre nell’ottica di limitare 
l’IMPATTO ENERGETICO/AMBIENTALE.
Since 2010 the roofs of our warehouses 
are equipped with a photovoltaic system that 
produces 200 KW and since 2017 we have 
installed a network economizer in the electric 
cabin that allows us to regulate energy flows 
with significant savings on consumption, 
always with the aim of limiting the 
ENERGY/ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT. 

La nostra azienda è una grande famiglia 
per questo il WELFARE è al centro 
della nostra mission: tutti i collaboratori 
possono contribuire con le proprie idee 
alla crescita aziendale.
Our Company is a big family so 
WELFARE is at the center of our mission: 
all employees can contribute with their
ideas to the growth of the Company. 

La ricerca è nel nostro DNA da sempre. 
Già dalla fondazione lo studio di nuovi prodotti 
partiva dall’utilizzo di materiali di riciclo 
o di scarto: una sensibilità che continua oggi 
nella visione di un FUTURO sempre più Green
attraverso Cosmolite, una materia nuova.
Research has always been in our DNA. 
Since our Company’s foundation, the study of 
new products started from the use of recycled
or waste materials: a sensitivity that continues 
today through Cosmolite, a new materia, in the
vision of an increasingly green FUTURE.

Siamo un’azienda familiare alla terza 
generazione fondata nel 1979 attenta alla 
qualità LEGACY.
We are a third generation family Company 
founded in 1979 and dedicated to a “LEGACY”
continuous quality-conscious research. 

La nostra produzione conta due siti produttivi, 
entrambi in Italia. Da sempre siamo convinti 
sostenitori del MADE IN ITALY. 
Our production has two production units, 
both in Italy. We have always been 
convinced supporters of the “MADE IN ITALY”.

Cerchiamo di mantenere, dove è possibile, 
la FILIERA con aziende italiane di qualità che 
sanno seguirci nella nostra visione green.
We try to mantain, where possible, 
the SUPPLY CHAIN with italian quality 
Companies that know how to follow us 
in our green vision. 

Il nostro sistema produttivo, pur essendo 
industriale, permette di lavorare su produzioni 
personalizzate, dove spesso la mano dell’uomo 
diventa fondamentale. Per questo ci piace 
definirci un’INDUSTRIA ARTIGIANALE.
Our production system, although industrial, 
allows to work on customized productions, 
where often the hand of man becomes 
fundamental. That’s why we like to call
ourselves a CRAFT INDUSTRY.
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       LA NATURA
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cosmo

Gloss/Grain 2.0

COSMO

mint

Gloss/Grain 2.0

astro

Gloss/Grain 2.0

0706 COSMO



METEOR ICE

Gloss/Grain 2.0
METEOR COLD

Gloss/Grain 2.0

meteor

METEOR dark

Gloss/Grain 2.0
METEOR light

Gloss/Grain 2.0

0908 METEOR light



PLANET

white PLANET

Gloss/Grain 2.0
black PLANET

Gloss/Grain 2.0

GREY PLANET

Gloss/Grain 2.0

1110 white PLANET



IL VALORE
DELLA   
SOSTENIBILITÀ
The Value 
of Sustainability

MATRICE DI CONTRIBUZIONE LEED V4 BD+C CREDITS
CONTRIBUTION MATRIX TO LEED V4 BD+C CREDITS

CATEGORIA / CATEGORY CREDITI / CREDITS NOSTRI CONTRIBUTI / OUR CONTRIBUTION

           INTEGRATIVE PROCESS

           MATERIALS 
           AND RESOURCES

CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLANNING
CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLIWTION WASTE MANAGEMENT

BUILDING LIFE CYCLE IMPACT REDUCTION
•option 4 whole building life cycle assessment EPD

BUILDING PRODUCT DISCLOSURE AND OPTIMIZATION
ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCT DECLARATION
•option 1 environmental product declaration EPD

BUILDING PRODUCT DISCLOSURE AND OPTIMIZATION 
SOURCING OF RAW MATERIALS
•option 1 raw material source and extraction reporting
•option 2 leadership extraction practices

SELF DECLARED REPORT
RECYCLED CONTENT

BUILDING PRODUCT DISCLOSURE AND OPTIMIZATION 
MATERIAL INGREDIENTS
•option 2 material ingredient optimization REACH OPTIMIZATION

           INDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL 
           QUALITY

LOW EMITTING MATERIALS GREENGUARD GOLD CERTIFICATION

CONSTRUCTION AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT PLAN GREENGUARD GOLD CERTIFICATION

           INNOVATION 100% NEW MATERIAL - RECYCLED CONTENT
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CARATTERISTICHE (PER 1 CM DI SPESSORE)
CHARACTERISTICS (THICKNESS 1CM)

ASSORBIMENTO D'ACQUA  
Water absorption

RESISTENZA DI FLESSIONE
Determination of flexural strength

RESISTENZA ALL’ABRASIONE
Determination of abrasion resistance

RESISTENZA CHIMICA
Determination of chemical resistance

RESISTENZA ALL’URTO
lmpact resistance

RESISTENZA AL CALORE SECCO
Dry heat resistance

CONTATTO CON ALIMENTI. MIGRAZIONE GLOBALE
Contact with food. Overall Migration

STANDARD EUROPEO
EUROPEAN STANDARD

EN 14617-1

EN 14617-2

EN 14617-4

EN 14617-10

EN 14617-9

EN 12722

UNI EN 1186

VALORI DICHIARATI
DECLARED VALUES

Classe/Class  W4

 Classe/Class  F4

 Classe/Class  A4

C4 

3

180 C°

Acqua distillata  0,2
Distilled water                     

Soluzione Acido Acetico 3%  0,3
Sol. Acetic acid 3%                

Soluzione etanolo 10%  0,5
Sol. Ethanol10%                     

Isoottano   0,9
Isooctane                                

Etanolo al 95%  1,3
Ethanol 95%                           

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / TECHNICAL DATA

1312

FORMATO LASTRA/SLAB SIZE: 307 X 144 X 2 cm 
FINITURE/FINISHINGS: Gloss/Grain 2.0



Change the way of producing,
putting at the center of everything 
the search for harmony with the Planet,
which results in:

Respect for the environment
Respect for people
Attention to the workplace
Attention to home
Product safety
Quality assurance

We are therefore Green Pea Partner, 
where Respect for Nature becomes 
a pleasure. For everyone.

Cambiare il modo di produrre,
mettendo al centro di tutto la ricerca 
dell’armonia con il Pianeta, 
che si traduce in:

Rispetto per l’ambiente
Rispetto per le persone
Attenzione agli ambienti del lavoro
Attenzione alla casa
Sicurezza del prodotto
Garanzia della qualità

Siamo per questo Partner Green Pea, 
dove il Rispetto per la Natura 
diventa un piacere. Per tutti.

STAMPATO SU CARTA RICICLATA
PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER



STONE ITALIANA SPA

Via Lavagno, 213 • 37040 Zimella • Verona Italy
Tel +39.0442 715715

stone@stoneitaliana.com

cosmolitemateria.com

ISO 9001       Certificato n° 30700767 QM15
ISO 14001      Certificato n° 30700767 UM15
ISO  45001         Certificato n° 30700767 OHS18


